
2025 BORDER OLYMPICS

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 298 - 292 = 590 1 Isaac Diaz (Del Rio) 68 - 70 = 138

2 St. Augustine 298 - 308 = 606 2 Kai Tamez (McAllen Memorial) 71 - 72 = 143

3 Sharyland Pioneer 309 - 308 = 617 3 Diego Amour (McAllen Memorial) 72 - 73 = 145

4 Sharyland High 298 - 322 = 620 4 Jacob Salinas (St. Augustine) 72 - 74 = 146

5 Calallen 304 - 316 = 620 5 Leoncio Morales (Sharyland Pioneer) 71 - 76 = 147

6 Del Rio 314 - 313 = 627 6 Walker Arnold (Calallen) 74 - 74 = 148

7 McAllen High 317 - 313 = 630 Gage Hirschfield (Calallen) 71 - 77 = 148

8 Zapata 322 - 315 = 637 Ethan Jurado (Del Rio) 75 - 73 = 148

9 Laredo Alexander 325 - 324 = 649 9 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 75 - 74 = 149

10 Laredo United 331 - 331 = 662 Rex Flores (McAllen High) 73 - 76 = 149

11 Laredo Nixon 325 - 337 = 662 Caleb Guerra (Zapata) 75 - 74 = 149

12 Alice 324 - 339 = 663

13 Eagle Pass 325 - 343 = 668 Date:  February 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

14 Corpus Christi Ray 334 - 340 = 674 Field:  134 players

15 CC Veterans Memorial 340 - 336 = 676 Course:  The Max/Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

16 Laredo United South 357 - 334 = 691 Par:  72

17 Mission Veterans Memorial 368 - 332 = 700 Day 1: Cold and Calm   55°   1-3 mph

18 Kingsville 343 - 364 = 707 Day 2:  Partly Cloudy and Windy   77°   17-20 mph

19 Harlingen High 366 - 344 = 710

20 Flour Bluff 360 - 357 = 717

21 Corpus Christi Moody 355 - 365 = 720

22 Laredo LBJ 398 - 364 = 762

23 Laredo Cigarroa 383 - 397 = 780

24 South San Antonio 394 - 417 = 811

INDIVIDUALS

 107 Luis Gueta (Laredo Martin) 83 - 107 = 190

130 Josiah Ureste (Corpus Christi Miller) 125 - 109 = 234

126 Brandon Parkey (Corpus Chrisi Miller) 116 - 107 = 223

126 Alejandro Gonzalez (Eagle Pass) 115 - 108 = 223

108 Leo Sanchez (Eagle Pass) 94 - 97 = 191

131 Samuel Cerda (Eagle Pass) 122 - 122 = 244

42 Juan Ochoa (St. Augustine) 83 - 81 = 164

93 Roel Ibanez (Zapata) 90 - 92 = 182

35 Ralphie Garcia (Zapata) 78 - 82 = 160

112 Johnmichael Gonzalez (CC Ray) 99 - 98 = 197

122 Mark Santillan (South San Antonio) 109 - 105 = 214

58 Izaiah Rodriguez (Laredo Alexander) 87 - 82 = 169

89 Nicky Saenz (McAllen High) 95 - 85 = 180

dnf Francisco Vega (Laredo Cigarroa) 122 - NS = NT

60 Tristan Tapia (Sharyland Pioneer) 82 - 88 = 170

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

24 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd St. Augustine

2 Kai Tamez 71 - 72 = 143 4 Jacob Salinas 72 - 74 = 146

17 Thomas Ochoa 81 - 73 = 154 12 Richie Rodriguez 76 - 76 = 152

44 Evan McGurk 80 - 85 = 165 13 Miguel Jimenez 71 - 82 = 153

9 Liam McGurk 75 - 74 = 149 57 Joachim Rodriguez 79 - 89 = 168

3 Diego Armour 72 - 73 = 145 20 Jesus Jasso 79 - 76 = 155

TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 292 = 590 TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 308 = 606

3rd Sharyland Pioneer 4th Sharyland High

23 Sal Martinez 85 - 71 = 156 13 Pablo Treviño 74 - 79 = 153

50 Alejandro Barrera 84 - 83 = 167 13 Vik Akin 73 - 80 = 153

5 Leoncio Morales 71 - 76 = 147 33 Lorenzo Garza 76 - 83 = 159

23 Rolando Reyna 78 - 78 = 156 20 Octavio Cantu 75 - 80 = 155

36 Garrison Byrom 76 - 85 = 161 44 Fernando Gomez 80 - 85 = 165

TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 308 = 617 TEAM TOTAL:  298 - 322 = 620

5th Calallen 6th Del Rio

6 Walker Arnold 74 - 74 = 148 1 Isaac Diaz 68 - 70 = 138

6 Gage Hirschfield 71 - 77 = 148 50 Juan Pablo Cortez 82 - 85 = 167

29 Russell Lowe 79 - 79 = 158 77 Mark Peña 89 - 85 = 174

47 Jace Compton 80 - 86 = 166 6 Ethan Jurado 75 - 73 = 148

72 Ian Yzaguirre 85 - 88 = 173 89 Maximiliano Ramon 94 - 86 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  304 - 316 = 620 TEAM TOTAL:  314 - 313 = 627

7th McAllen High 8th Zapata

9 Rex Flores 73 - 76 = 149 9 Caleb Guerra 75 - 74 = 149

17 Gael Farias 74 - 80 = 154 47 Javier Lopez 84 - 82 = 166

36 Avion Loera 87 - 74 = 161 50 Rene Muñoz 80 - 87 = 167

72 Jacob McGurk 90 - 83 = 173 36 Juan Arambula 83 - 78 = 161

83 Matthew Castañeda 83 - 94 = 177 68 Rogelio Gonzalez 91 - 81 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 313 = 630 TEAM TOTAL:  322 - 315 = 637

9th Laredo Alexander 10th Laredo United

20 Joaquin Pompa 78 - 77 = 155 64 Ricardo Garza 86 - 85 = 171

40 Sebastian Valencia 85 - 78 = 163 17 Juventino Fernandez 73 - 81 = 154

60 Josh Arthur 86 - 84 = 170 64 David Cortez 89 - 82 = 171

50 Ediberto Flores 76 - 91 = 167 68 Gerardo Gonzalez 89 - 83 = 172

68 Daniel Hastings 87 - 85 = 172 97 Eduardo Cruz 83 - 101 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 324 = 649 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 331 = 662



11th Laredo Nixon 12th Alice

29 Samuel Moreno 77 - 81 = 158 27 Karlo Gonzalez 74 - 83 = 157

13 Pablo Gamez 73 - 80 = 153 68 Noel Gonzalez 88 - 84 = 172

39 Javy Gutierrez 81 - 81 = 162 42 Christian Nuñez 80 - 84 = 164

105 Aaron Rodriguez 94 - 95 = 189 60 Jose Dalinas 82 - 88 = 170

114 Gerardo Alvarado 95 - 107 = 202 109 Arnold Manrique 102 - 90 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 337 = 662 TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 339 = 663

13th Eagle Pass 14th Corpus Christi Ray

89 Adrian Rodriguez 80 - 100 = 180 29 Diego Morales 74 - 84 = 158

77 Aquiles Garcia 88 - 86 = 174 58 Luke Aguirre 83 - 86 = 169

50 Geronimo Castaño 80 - 87 = 167 60 Samuel Serrano 87 - 83 = 170

93 Nicolas Herreria 91 - 91 = 182 83 Alexandro Reyes 90 - 87 = 177

23 Diego Flores 77 - 79 = 156 103 Jarron Sandoval 98 - 90 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 343 = 668 TEAM TOTAL:  334 - 340 = 674

15th CC Veterans Memorial 16th Laredo United South

29 Michael Ramos 76 - 82 = 158 47 Arturo Cantu 88 - 78 = 166

77 Caden Lebrecht 83 - 91 = 174 40 Ryan Costilla 82 - 81 = 163

72 Aaron Ayala 91 - 82 = 173 86 Juan Treviño 91 - 88 = 179

83 Jordan Salas 94 - 83 = 177 99 Cruzberto Ortega 96 - 89 = 185

86 Ryan Patlan 90 - 89 = 179 97 Armando Lozano 97 - 87 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 336 = 676 TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 334 = 691

17th Mission Veterans Memorial 18th Kingsville

72 Valentin Ocaña 94 - 79 = 173 23 Dylon Everett 72 - 84 = 156

86 Zachary Gerlach 91 - 88 = 179 33 Sergio Ramirez 82 - 77 = 159

50 Francisco Olguin 85 - 82 = 167 103 Joseph Vilches 90 - 98 = 188

92 Jeremiah Gonzalez 98 - 83 = 181 115 Julian Garcia 99 - 105 = 204

121 Sebastian Sanchez 106 - 107 = 213 126 Roman Ferrer 112 - 111 = 223

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 332 = 700 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 364 = 707

19th Harlingen High 20th Flour Bluff

27 AJ Rincones 77 - 80 = 157 64 Patrick Eggleston 86 - 85 = 171

77 Hayden Swinnea 87 - 87 = 174 77 Chase Rifas 86 - 88 = 174

64 Patricio Garza 90 - 81 = 171 99 Holden Mutz 99 - 86 = 185

123 Troy Martinez 112 - 103 = 215 105 Jason Garcia 91 - 98 = 189

dnf Ashton Canales NS - 96 = NT 112 Clay Addison 97 - 100 = 197

TEAM TOTAL:  366 - 344 = 710 TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 357 = 717



21st Corpus Christi Moody 22nd Laredo LBJ

82 Albert Mendoza 89 - 86 = 175 102 Gael Sandoval 98 - 88 = 186

50 Juan Ortiz 82 - 85 = 167 95 Jason Gomez 96 - 87 = 183

110 Gabriel Vela 95 - 98 = 193 95 Ramon del O 96 - 87 = 183

99 Dominic Moreno 89 - 96 = 185 125 Austin Ramos 108 - 110 = 218

119 Irvin Vielma 108 - 102 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 365 = 720 TEAM TOTAL:  398 - 364 = 762

23rd Laredo Cigarroa 24th South San Antonio

72 Misael Lopez 83 - 90 = 173 117 Devon Sanchez 101 - 105 = 206

116 Gerry Rodriguez 95 - 110 = 205 132 Nicolas Guzman 131 - 130 = 261

118 Braulio Salinas 109 - 100 = 209 120 Santiago Lopez 106 - 105 = 211

111 Sebastian Moncivais 96 - 100 = 196 129 Ajrian Torres 108 - 121 = 229

124 Rolando Ramos 110 - 107 = 217 44 Aidan Escalera 79 - 86 = 165

TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 397 = 780 TEAM TOTAL:  394 - 417 = 811



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Isaac Diaz Del Rio 68 70 138

2 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial 71 72 143

3 Diego Armour McAllen Memorial 72 73 145

4 Jacob Salinas St. Augustine 72 74 146

5 Leoncio Morales Sharyland Pioneer 71 76 147

6 Walker Arnold Calallen 74 74 148

Gage Hirschfield Calallen 71 77 148

Ethan Jurado Del Rio 75 73 148

9 Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial 75 74 149

Rex Flores McAllen High 73 76 149

Caleb Guerra Zapata 75 74 149

12 Richie Rodriguez St. Augustine 76 76 152

13 Miguel Jimenez St. Augustine 71 82 153

Pablo Treviño Sharyland High 74 79 153

Vik Akin Sharyland High 73 80 153

Pablo Gamez Laredo Nixon 73 80 153

17 Thomas Ochoa McAllen Memorial 81 73 154

Gael Farias McAllen High 74 80 154

Juventino Fernandez Laredo United 73 81 154

20 Jesus Jasso St. Augustine 79 76 155

Octavio Cantu Sharyland High 75 80 155

Joaquin Pompa Laredo Alexander 78 77 155

23 Sal Martinez Sharyland Pioneer 85 71 156

Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer 78 78 156

Diego Flores Eagle Pass 77 79 156

Dylon Everett Kingsville 72 84 156

27 Karlo Gonzalez Alice 74 83 157

AJ Rincones Harlingen High 77 80 157

29 Russell Lowe Calallen 79 79 158

Samuel Moreno Laredo Nixon 77 81 158

Diego Morales Corpus Christi Ray 74 84 158

Michael Ramos CC Veterans Memorial 76 82 158

33 Lorenzo Garza Sharyland High 76 83 159

Sergio Ramirez Kingsville 82 77 159

35 Ralphie Garcia (ind) Zapata 78 82 160

36 Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer 76 85 161

Avion Loera McAllen High 87 74 161

Juan Arambula Zapata 83 78 161

39 Javy Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 81 81 162

40 Sebastian Valencia Laredo Alexander 85 78 163

Ryan Costilla Laredo United South 82 81 163

42 Christian Nuñez Alice 80 84 164

Juan Ochoa (ind) St. Augustine 83 81 164

44 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial 80 85 165

Fernando Gomez Sharyland High 80 85 165



Aidan Escalera South San Antonio 79 86 165

47 Jace Compton Calallen 80 86 166

Javier Lopez Zapata 84 82 166

Arturo Cantu Laredo United South 88 78 166

50 Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer 84 83 167

Juan Pablo Cortez Del Rio 82 85 167

Rene Muñoz Zapata 80 87 167

Ediberto Flores Laredo Alexander 76 91 167

Geronimo Castaño Eagle Pass 80 87 167

Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 85 82 167

Juan Ortiz Corpus Christi Moody 82 85 167

57 Joachim Rodriguez St. Augustine 79 89 168

58 Luke Aguirre Corpus Christi Ray 83 86 169

Izaiah Rodriguez (ind) Laredo Alexander 87 82 169

60 Josh Arthur Laredo Alexander 86 84 170

Jose Dalinas Alice 82 88 170

Samuel Serrano Corpus Christi Ray 87 83 170

Tristan Tapia (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 82 88 170

64 Ricardo Garza Laredo United 86 85 171

David Cortez Laredo United 89 82 171

Patricio Garza Harlingen High 90 81 171

Patrick Eggleston Flour Bluff 86 85 171

68 Rogelio Gonzalez Zapata 91 81 172

Daniel Hastings Laredo Alexander 87 85 172

Gerardo Gonzalez Laredo United 89 83 172

Noel Gonzalez Alice 88 84 172

72 Ian Yzaguirre Calallen 85 88 173

Jacob McGurk McAllen High 90 83 173

Aaron Ayala CC Veterans Memorial 91 82 173

Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 94 79 173

Misael Lopez Laredo Cigarroa 83 90 173

77 Mark Peña Del Rio 89 85 174

Aquiles Garcia Eagle Pass 88 86 174

Caden Lebrecht CC Veterans Memorial 83 91 174

Hayden Swinnea Harlingen High 87 87 174

Chase Rifas Flour Bluff 86 88 174

82 Albert Mendoza Corpus Christi Moody 89 86 175

83 Matthew Castañeda McAllen High 83 94 177

Alexandro Reyes Corpus Christi Ray 90 87 177

Jordan Salas CC Veterans Memorial 94 83 177

86 Ryan Patlan CC Veterans Memorial 90 89 179

Juan Treviño Laredo United South 91 88 179

Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 91 88 179

89 Maximiliano Ramon Del Rio 94 86 180

Adrian Rodriguez Eagle Pass 80 100 180



Nicky Saenz (ind) McAllen High 95 85 180

92 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 98 83 181

93 Nicolas Herreria Eagle Pass 91 91 182

Roel Ibanez (ind) Zapata 90 92 182

95 Jason Gomez Laredo LBJ 96 87 183

Ramon del O Laredo LBJ 96 87 183

97 Eduardo Cruz Laredo United 83 101 184

Armando Lozano Laredo United South 97 87 184

99 Cruzberto Ortega Laredo United South 96 89 185

Holden Mutz Flour Bluff 99 86 185

Dominic Moreno Corpus Christi Moody 89 96 185

102 Gael Sandoval Laredo LBJ 98 88 186

103 Jarron Sandoval Corpus Christi Ray 98 90 188

Joseph Vilches Kingsville 90 98 188

105 Aaron Rodriguez Laredo Nixon 94 95 189

Jason Garcia Flour Bluff 91 98 189

107 Luis Gueta (ind) Laredo Martin 83 107 190

108 Leo Sanchez (ind) Eagle Pass 94 97 191

109 Arnold Manrique Alice 102 90 192

110 Gabriel Vela Corpus Christi Moody 95 98 193

111 Sebastian Moncivais Laredo Cigarroa 96 100 196

112 Clay Addison Flour Bluff 97 100 197

Johnmichael Gonzales (ind) Corpus Christi Ray 99 98 197

114 Gerardo Alvarado Laredo Nixon 95 107 202

115 Julian Garcia Kingsville 99 105 204

116 Gerry Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 95 110 205

117 Devon Sanchez South San Antonio 101 105 206

118 Braulio Salinas Laredo Cigarroa 109 100 209

119 Irvin Vielma Laredo LBJ 108 102 210

120 Santiago Lopez South San Antonio 106 105 211

121 Sebastian Sanchez Mission Veterans Memorial 106 107 213

122 Mark Santillan (ind) South San Antonio 109 105 214

123 Troy Martinez Harlingen High 112 103 215

124 Rolando Ramos Laredo Cigarroa 110 107 217

125 Austin Ramos Laredo LBJ 108 110 218

126 Roman Ferrer Kingsville 112 111 223

Brandon Parkey (ind) Corpus Christi Miller 116 107 223

Alejandro Gonzalez (ind) Eagle Pass 115 108 223

129 Ajrian Torres South San Antonio 108 121 229

130 Josiah Ureste (ind) Corpus Christi Miller 125 109 234

131 Samuel Cerda (ind) Eagle Pass 122 122 244

132 Nicolas Guzman South San Antonio 131 130 261

dnf Ashton Canales Harlingen High NS 96 NT

dnf Francisco Vega (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 122 NS NT


